Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
29 ©2014 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 10/09/14
Surface Mount – 3000W  >  SMDJ-HRA series
SMDJ-HRA Series
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA™ Family of Products)
AGENCY AGENCY FILE NUMBER

Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR
(µA)
Agency
Approval
UNI BI MIN MAX
SMDJ5.0A-HRA SMDJ5.0CA-HRA RDEH DDEH 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 326.1 800 X
SMDJ6.0A-HRA SMDJ6.0CA-HRA RDGH DDGH 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 291.3 800 X
SMDJ6.5A-HRA SMDJ6.5CA-HRA RDKH DDKH 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 267.9 500 X
SMDJ7.0A-HRA SMDJ7.0CA-HRA PDMH DDMH 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 250.0 200 X
SMDJ7.5A-HRA SMDJ7.5CA-HRA PDPH DDPH 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 232.6 100 X
SMDJ8.0A-HRA SMDJ8.0CA-HRA PDRH DDRH 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 220.6 50 X
SMDJ8.5A-HRA SMDJ8.5CA-HRA PDTH DDTH 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 208.3 20 X
SMDJ9.0A-HRA SMDJ9.0CA-HRA PDVH DDVH 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 194.8 10 X
SMDJ10A-HRA SMDJ10CA-HRA PDXH DDXH 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 176.5 5 X
SMDJ11A-HRA SMDJ11CA-HRA PDZH DDZH 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 164.8 2 X
SMDJ12A-HRA SMDJ12CA-HRA PEEH DEEH 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 150.8 2 X
SMDJ13A-HRA SMDJ13CA-HRA PEGH DEGH 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 139.5 2 X
SMDJ14A-HRA SMDJ14CA-HRA PEKH DEKH 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 129.3 2 X
SMDJ15A-HRA SMDJ15CA-HRA PEMH DEMH 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 123.0 2 X
SMDJ16A-HRA SMDJ16CA-HRA PEPH DEPH 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 115.4 2 X
SMDJ17A-HRA SMDJ17CA-HRA PERH DERH 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 108.7 2 X
SMDJ18A-HRA SMDJ18CA-HRA PETH DETH 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 102.7 2 X
SMDJ20A-HRA SMDJ20CA-HRA PEVH DEVH 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 92.6 2 X
SMDJ22A-HRA SMDJ22CA-HRA PEXH DEXH 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 84.5 2 X
SMDJ24A-HRA SMDJ24CA-HRA PEZH DEZH 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 77.1 2 X
SMDJ26A-HRA SMDJ26CA-HRA PFEH DFEH 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 71.3 2 X
SMDJ28A-HRA SMDJ28CA-HRA PFGH DFGH 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 66.1 2 X
SMDJ30A-HRA SMDJ30CA-HRA PFKH DFKH 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 62.0 2 X
SMDJ33A-HRA SMDJ33CA-HRA PFMH DFMH 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 56.3 2 X
SMDJ36A-HRA SMDJ36CA-HRA PFPH DFPH 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 51.6 2 X
SMDJ40A-HRA SMDJ40CA-HRA PFRH DFRH 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 46.5 2 X
SMDJ43A-HRA SMDJ43CA-HRA PFTH DFTH 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 43.2 2 X
SMDJ45A-HRA SMDJ45CA-HRA PFVH DFVH 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 41.3 2 X
SMDJ48A-HRA SMDJ48CA-HRA PFXH DFXH 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 38.8 2 X
SMDJ51A-HRA SMDJ51CA-HRA PFZH DFZH 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 36.4 2 X
SMDJ54A-HRA SMDJ54CA-HRA RGEH DGEH 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 34.4 2 X
SMDJ58A-HRA SMDJ58CA-HRA PGGH DGGH 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 32.1 2 X
SMDJ60A-HRA SMDJ60CA-HRA PGKH DGKH 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 31.0 2 X
SMDJ64A-HRA SMDJ64CA-HRA PGMH DGMH 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 29.1 2 X
SMDJ70A-HRA SMDJ70CA-HRA PGPH DGPH 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 26.5 2 X
SMDJ75A-HRA SMDJ75CA-HRA PGRH DGRH 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 24.8 2 X
SMDJ78A-HRA SMDJ78CA-HRA PGTH DGTH 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 23.8 2 X
SMDJ85A-HRA SMDJ85CA-HRA PGVH DGVH 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 21.9 2 X
SMDJ90A-HRA SMDJ90CA-HRA PGXH DGXH 90.0 100.00 111.00 1 146.0 20.5 2 X
SMDJ100A-HRA SMDJ100CA-HRA PGZH DGZH 100.0 111.00 123.00 1 162.0 18.5 2 X
SMDJ110A-HRA SMDJ110CA-HRA PHEH DHEH 110.0 122.00 135.00 1 177.0 16.9 2 X
SMDJ120A-HRA SMDJ120CA-HRA PHGH DHGH 120.0 133.00 147.00 1 193.0 15.5 2 X
SMDJ130A-HRA SMDJ130CA-HRA PHKH DHKH 130.0 144.00 159.00 1 209.0 14.4 2 X
Note:
1.	For	bidirectional	type	having	VR		of	10	volts	and	less,	the	IR limit is double.
2.SMDJ-HRA	voltage	binning	can	be	specified	by	customer’s	request	via	contacting	Littlefuse	service
    2